enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), the 
remuneration to M/s K. G. Goyal & Associates, Cost 
Accountants, Jaipur, ( Firm Registration Number 000024) as 
Cost Auditors appointed by the Board of Directors of the 
Company for the Financial Year 2020-21, fixed at Rs. 
55000/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Thousand only) and Taxes as 
applicable be and is hereby ratified.”

NOTES:

1. Given  the outbreak of the COVID-19 pandemic, social 
distancing norms and continuing restrictions on the 
movement of persons at several places in the country and 
according to General Circular Nos.14/2020, 17/2020 and

[...]

Explanatory Statement  Under section 102 of the Companies Act, 
2013

Item No. 3

Based on the recommendation of the Audit  Committee, the Board 
of Directors has re-appointed M/s. K. G. Goyal & Associates, Cost 
Accountants, Jaipur as Cost Auditors for 2020-21 on a 
remuneration of Rs. 55000/- (Rupees fifty five thousand only) and 
Taxes as applicable.

Details of Directors Seeking appointment/re-appointment at the 29th Annual General Meeting [According to Regulation 36(3) 
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Secretarial Standard 2 on the General